

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1310 OF 2011

VISHNUDUTT SHARMA PROP.PANDIT MOTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with T.P. (C) Nos.838-839 of  
2009.

In the meantime, proceedings before the High Court  
shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar