

H
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1550 OF 2012
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AHUJA BULK MOVERS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause as to why Writ Petition No.846
of 2008 (M/s Ahuja Bulk Movers Private Limited Vs. Union of
India and Ors.), stated to be pending in the Bombay High Court,
be not transferred to this Court.

Tag with T.C. No.97 of 2011.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|