

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1550 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AHUJA BULK MOVERS (P) LTD. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to rectify the office objection as regards vakalatnama i.e., affixing of the proper official stamp/seal on it by the next date.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned High Court but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

List again on 9.5.2013.

		REGISTRAR	
		(M.A. SAYEED)	